’   x   ;
based on the actual commission rates.

x 2023 2024 2025

Before 0.9 1.0 1.2

After 0.8 0.9 1.0

Risk factors Funds which invest 100% in domestic
infrastructure

Funds which invest in domestic infrastructure,
5+2 & six core strategic industries

Before 33.75%

After 10.18% 17.25%

Analysis of change in Adjusted Net Worth (ANW)

44

NT$BN

Note:
(1) Others primarily include change of foreign exchange volatility reserve.

(1)

Analysis of change in value of in-force business (VIF)

45

NT$BN

◼ The value of one year new business (after CoC) of 2023 is 27.6 billion.

 nalysis of chan e in  alue of one year’s new business (V  B)

46

NT$BN

Sensitivity Analysis

47

NT$BN, except for per share figures

   : ( ) “   +   (   )” : the investment return is capped by 4.75% for NTD policies and 5.35% for USD policies.

(2) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

Valuation date 2023/12/31

Assumption
Investment

yield
– 0.25%

Investment
yield

+ 0.25%

Investment
yield +
0.25%

(capped)(1)

Base Case
(Discount
rate 9.5%)

Discount
rate – 0.5%

Discount
rate + 0.5%

Adjusted net worth 652 652 652 652 652 652

Value of in-force
business

677 993 904 835 887 789

Cost of capital (CoC) -361 -335 -342 -348 -334 -360

Value of in-force
business

(After CoC)
317 659 562 488 553 429

Embedded Value 969 1,311 1,214 1,140 1,205 1,082

EV / per share
152.6 206.4 191.2 179.5 189.7 170.3
(66.1) (89.4) (82.8) (77.7) (82.2) (73.7)

Appraisal Value 1,196 1,574 1,466 1,386 1,469 1,311

Value of future one year’s
new business

(After CoC)
24.5 31.6 29.0 28.0 30.3 25.9

AV / per share
188.3 247.8 230.8 218.2 231.3 206.3
(81.5) (107.3) (99.9) (94.5) (100.2) (89.3)

YoY Comparison

48

Valuation date 2022/12/31 2023/12/31

Embedded Value 933~1,049 1,082~1,205

Value of future one
year’s new business

25.4~29.8 25.9~30.3

Appraisal Value 1,158~1,308 1,311~1,469

NT$BN

Under different discount rate assumptions, the results of the Year 2022 &
2023 go as follows.

49

This page intentionally left blank

50

Agenda

 Introduction of Cathay FHC

 Business overview

 Overseas expansion

 Business performance summary

Cathay United Bank
Cathay Life
Cathay Century

 Cathay Life embedded value & appraisal value

 Cathay’s ESG efforts

 Appendix

Renowned corporate sustainability performance

Taiwan

Top-10 World Corporate Citizen
for 11 years. Top 3 in 2023

Global

Included in

DJSI World & DJSI EM

Global Views

AA

51

2023 Taiwan Corporate